

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09639 Version: 1 Name: Local 311, I.A.F.F. Labor Agreement

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/17/2008 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 5/6/2008 Final action: 5/6/2008

Enactment date: 5/9/2008 Enactment #: RES-08-00460

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and

Local 311, International Fire Fighters Association (I.A.F.F.) for the period January 1, 2008 through

December 31, 2009.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. LR REPORT 311.pdf

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
_	5/6/2008	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
	4/28/2008	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
	4/22/2008	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
	4/16/2008	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

Sufficient funds are available in the 2008 Operating Budget to fund the 3% current year compensation cost increase associated with this agreement. An additional 3% increase for 2009 will be required in future year budgets.

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and Local 311, International Fire Fighters Association (I.A.F.F.) for the period January 1, 2008 through December 31, 2009.

Body

Be it hereby resolved that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute a Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and Local 311, International Fire Fighters Association (I.A.F.F.) for the period January 1, 2008 through December 31, 2009.